Subject to change – Joachim Schubert / Thomas Reichel 07.2001 - 1GP43_0E
Products: NRV-Z, NRVD, NRVS, URV55
Program for Measurement Uncertainty
Analysis with Rohde & Schwarz Power Meters
The application note describes the Measurement Uncertainty Analysis Program NRV-Z. The program is
used to determine measurement uncertainties that inevitably arise when using power meters. In particular, it
covers the NRV-Z family of thermal sensors and diode sensors for high-precision power measurements, as
well as the compatible basic units NRVD, NRVS and URV55.

Measurement Uncertainty Analysis NRV-Z
1GP43_0E 8 Rohde & Schwarz
6 Ordering Information
High-Sensitivity Diode Sensors
Name of instrument range Ordering number
NRV-Z1 20 mW, 50 Ω, 18 GHz 0828.3018.02
NRV-Z3 13 mW, 75 Ω, 2.5 GHz 0828.3418.02
NRV-Z4 20 mW, 50 Ω, 6 GHz 0828.3618.02
NRV-Z6 20 mW, 50 Ω, 26.5 GHz 0828.5010.02
NRV-Z15 20 mW, 50 Ω, 40 GHz 1081.2305.02
Medium-Sensitivity Diode Sensors
NRV-Z2 500 mW, 50 Ω, 18 GHz 0828.3218.02
NRV-Z5 500 mW, 50 Ω, 6 GHz 0828.3818.02
Thermal Power Sensors
NRV-Z51 100 mW, 50 Ω, 18 GHz 0857.9004.02
NRV-Z52 100 mW, 50 Ω, 26.5 GHz 0857.9204.02
NRV-Z53 10 W, 50 Ω, 18 GHz 0858.0500.02
NRV-Z54 30 W, 50 Ω, 18 GHz 0858.0800.02
NRV-Z55 100 mW, 50 Ω, 40 GHz 1081.2005.02
Peak Power Sensors
NRV-Z31 20 mW, 50 Ω, 6 GHz
– Standard model 0857.9604.02
– High-speed model 0857.9604.03
– TDMA model 0857.9604.04
NRV-Z32 2 W, 50 Ω, 6 GHz
– TDMA model 1031.6807.04
– Universal model 1031.6807.05
NRV-Z33 20 W, 50 Ω, 6 GHz
– High-speed model 1031.6507.03
– TDMA model 1031.6507.04
Basic Units
NRVD Dual-Channel Power Meter 0857.8008.02